Introduced by: Mayor
Date: 05/17/22
Hearing: 06/21/22
Action: Enacted
Vote: 9 Yes, 0 No, 0 Absent

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ORDINANCE 2022-15

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING KPB 2.33.020 RELATING TO THE POWERS AND DUTIES OF THE HUMAN RESOURCES DEPARTMENT TO REMOVE RESPONSIBILITY FOR OVERSIGHT OF THE RISK MANAGEMENT OFFICE

- WHEREAS, Ordinance 2022-05 amended KPB 2.34, office of risk management, by amending the title of the claims manager to risk manager and removing the responsibility of the human resources department to oversee the office of risk management; and
- WHEREAS, KPB 2.33.020(D) lists oversight of the risk management office as a responsibility of the human resources department; and
- WHEREAS, this ordinance will align KPB Chapter 2.33 with the recent changes to KPB Chapter 2.34;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

SECTION 1. That KPB 2.33.020(D) is amended as follows:

2.33.020. Department—Powers and duties.

The human resources department shall:

- A. Administer the office of human resources;
- B. Manage the mail/print room;
- C. Administer custodial maintenance.[; AND
- D. OVERSEE THE RISK MANAGEMENT OFFICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH KPB CHAPTER 2.34.]

SECTION 2. That this ordinance shall be effective immediately upon its enactment.

ENACTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH THIS 21ST DAY OF JUNE, 2022.

Brent Johnson, Assembly President

Type Manager M

ATTEST:

Johni Blankenship, MMC, Borough Clerk

Yes: Bjorkman, Chesley, Cox, Derkevorkian, Ecklund, Elam, Hibbert, Tupper, Johnson

None No:

Absent: None